Jeanswear   370,186   (7,616   )   377,802

Imagewear   87,489   247   87,242

Sportswear   51,993   -   51,993

Contemporary Brands   37,184   (1,776   )   38,960

Other   1,194   -   1,194

Total coalition profit   1,056,335   (24,792  )   1,081,127

Impairment of Goodwill   (121,953  )   -   (121,953  )
and Intangible Assets

Corporate and Other   (196,037  )   -   (196,037  )
Expenses

Interest, net   (83,672   )   -   (83,672   )

Income Before Income   $ 654,673   $ (24,792  )   $ 679,465
Taxes

VF CORPORATION

Supplemental Financial Information

Consolidated Statements of Income - Excluding Impairment Charge

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

   Three Months Ended December 2009

   Exclude

   Impairment

   As Reported   Charge   As Adjusted

Net Sales   $ 1,893,455   $ -   $ 1,893,455

Royalty Income   21,914   -   21,914

Total Revenues   1,915,369   -   1,915,369

Costs and Operating Expenses

Cost of goods sold   1,028,946   -   1,028,946

Marketing, administrative and   626,730   -   626,730
general expenses

Impairment of goodwill and   121,953   121,953   -
intangible assets

   1,777,629   121,953   1,655,676

Operating Income   137,740   (121,953 )   259,693

Other Income (Expense)

Interest income   480   -   480

Interest expense   (20,743   )   -   (20,743   )

Miscellaneous, net   (1,620   )   -   (1,620   )

   (21,883   )   -   (21,883   )

Income Before Income Taxes   115,857   (121,953 )   237,810

Income Taxes   50,872   (7,517   )   58,389

Net Income   64,985   (114,436 )   179,421

Net (Income) Loss Attributable to
Noncontrolling Interests in   1,900   -   1,900
Subsidiaries

Net Income Attributable to VF   $ 66,885   $ (114,436 )   $ 181,321
Corporation

Earnings Per Share Attributable
to VF Corporation Common
Stockholders

Basic   $ 0.61   $ (1.04   )   $ 1.64

Diluted   0.60   (1.02   )   1.62

Operating Performance, Excluding Impairment Charge

As a supplement to our reported operating results, we present our operating
results excluding the impairment charge for goodwill and intangible assets,
which is a non-GAAP financial measure. Management believes this information is
useful to investors to facilitate comparisons of operating results. This
non-GAAP performance measure should be viewed in addition to, and not in lieu of
or superior to, our operating results calculated in accordance with GAAP. This
supplemental information presented may not be comparable to similarly titled
measures reported by other companies.

VF CORPORATION

Supplemental Financial Information

Consolidated Statements of Income - Excluding Impairment Charge

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

   Year Ended December 2009

   Exclude

   Impairment

   As Reported   Charge   As Adjusted

Net Sales   $ 7,143,074   $ -   $ 7,143,074

Royalty Income   77,212   -   77,212

Total Revenues   7,220,286   -   7,220,286

Costs and Operating Expenses

Cost of goods sold   4,025,122   -   4,025,122

Marketing, administrative and   2,336,394   -   2,336,394
general expenses

Impairment of goodwill and   121,953   121,953   -
intangible assets

   6,483,469   121,953   6,361,516

Operating Income   736,817   (121,953 )   858,770

Other Income (Expense)

Interest income   2,230   -   2,230

Interest expense   (85,902   )   -   (85,902   )

Miscellaneous, net   1,528   -   1,528

   (82,144   )   -   (82,144   )

Income Before Income Taxes   654,673   (121,953 )   776,626

Income Taxes   196,215   (7,517   )   203,732

Net Income   458,458   (114,436 )   572,894

Net (Income) Loss Attributable to
Noncontrolling Interests in   2,813   -   2,813
Subsidiaries

Net Income Attributable to VF   $ 461,271   $ (114,436 )   $ 575,707
Corporation

Earnings Per Share Attributable
to VF Corporation Common
Stockholders

Basic   $ 4.18   $ (1.04   )   $ 5.22

Diluted   4.13   (1.03   )   5.16

VF CORPORATION

Supplemental Financial Information

Impact of Unusual Items on Diluted Earnings per Share

   Three Months Ended December

   2009   2008

Diluted earnings per share, as reported   $ 0.60   $ 1.05

Impact of restructuring charge   -   0.30

Impact of goodwill and intangible asset impairment   1.02   -
charges

Impact of foreign currency translation   (0.01 )   -

Impact of incremental pension expense   0.12   -